## Town of Branford RFQ Main Street Reconstruction and Rehabilitation Addendum #2

June 1<sup>s</sup>, 2020

Date:

Submi	ssion Date:	June 11 <sup>th</sup> , 2020, remains unchanged						
		, and all those concerned, are hereby informed that the following is made suments, which should be amended as follows:						
The fol	lowing questi	ons were received about the bid, with answers following:						
1.	Can the Town p	please provide a copy of the LOTCIP application and corridor concept for the project?						
	Conceptual plans, circulation plans, and transit plans will be compiled and shared with the selected consultant. The construction phase of the project has been approved by the South Central Regional Council of Governments for \$2.5M. LoTCIP application to the state is currently being prepared. The preliminary estimate has been attached with this Addendum.							
Respe	ctfully submitt	ted,						
	1. Hoefferle, F Engineer	PE, CFM						
Please	acknowledg	ge receipt of addendum below and submit with your bid submittal.						
Signat	ure:	Date:						
Title:								
Compa	any:							

## TOWN OF BRANFORD ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT MAIN STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PRELIM ESTIMATE

4/25/2019 JA/JMH

SOUTH MAIN STREET TO CHESTNUT STREET

ITEM	QTY		UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED	
CROSSWALKS						
Earth Excavation - included in road excavation						
pavers for crosswalks	7887	SF	\$	27.20	\$	214,526.40
4" reinforced PCC base	7887	SF	\$	8.40	\$	66,250.80
6" processed base	146	CY	\$	65.60	\$	9,577.60
ADA ramps @ crosswalks	40	EACH	\$	1,300.00	\$	52,000.00
CURBING						
granite curbing straight	598	LF	\$	56.40	\$	33,727.20
granite curbing curved	141	LF	\$	80.60	\$	11,364.60
reset granite curbing	335	LF	\$	50.00	\$	16,750.00
SIDEWALKS						
concrete sidewalk removal	273	SY	\$	69.80	\$	19,055.40
concrete sidewalk to paver-pavers	2450	SF	\$	27.20	\$	66,640.00
4" reinforced PCC base	2450	SF	\$	8.40	\$	20,580.00
6" processed base	45.5	CY	\$	65.60	\$	2,984.80
concrete apron removal	37.5	SY	\$	69.80	\$	2,617.50
concrete apron to paver-pavers	355		\$	27.20	\$	9,656.00
4" reinforced CC base	355		\$	8.40	\$	2,982.00
6" processed base	6.6		\$	65.60	\$	432.96
replace damaged pavers	44.5		\$	30.00	\$	1,335.00
reset brick pavers	840		\$	30.00	\$	25,200.00
			_		T	
stop sign	1	EACH	\$	457.20	\$	457.20
sign post		EACH	\$	600.00	\$	2,400.00
stop bar	10		\$	3.00	\$	30.00
crosswalk signs		EACH	\$	457.20	\$	914.40
pedestrian signal 1 way		EACH	\$	750.00	\$	3,000.00
pedestrian signal 2 way		EACH	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
asphalt apron & patch	70		\$	50.00	\$	3,500.00
ROADWAY			_		T	5,000.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	5950	CY	\$	21.00	\$	124,950.00
AGGREGATE SUBBASE	2400	CY	\$	45.00	\$	108,000.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	1830	CY	\$	65.00	\$	118,950.00
HMA S1.0	1875	T	\$	120.00	\$	225,000.00
HMA \$0.375	1875	Т	\$	120.00	\$	225,000.00
CATCHBASINS		EACH	\$	4,184.20	\$	96,236.60
			_	.,	-	
MAINIOD ITEMS (200/)	1	ıc	ċ	272 776 27	ć	272 776 27
MINOR ITEMS (20%)	1	LS	\$	273,776.37	\$	273,776.37
MOBILIZATION (7%)	1	LS	\$	114,986.08	\$	114,986.08
M&P OF TRAFFIC (4%)	1	LS	\$	65,706.33	\$	65,706.33
STAKING SERVICES (1%)	1	LS	\$	16,426.58	\$	16,426.58
INFLATION (4%/YEAR)	1	LS	\$	65,706.33	\$	65,706.33
CONTINGENCIES (10%)	1	LS	\$	164,265.82	\$	164,265.82
INCIDENTALS (10%)	1	LS	\$	164,265.82	\$	164,265.82

TOTAL \$ 2,330,251.80 **SAY \$ 2,500,000.00**